

**Title Appeal - 59/2022**  
CNR No. WBHW01-003840-2022  
Present : Sri Gopal Chandra Karmakar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB00557

Order No. 07  
Dated 04.07.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant and respondent nos. 1 and 2 file separate hazira.

S/R of notice is received in respect of respondent no 3 unserved.

No A/D is received in respect of respondent no 3.

To **19-09-2023** for A/D of respondent no 3.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah