

Title Appeal No –59/2022
CNR No. WBHW01-003840-2022
Present : Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J O Code- WB 001128

Order No. 14
Dated 25.09.2024

Today is fixed for A/D of respondent no 3. Steps in the mean time.

Appellant and respondent no 1 and 2 file separate hazira.

Appellant did not take steps upon respondent no 3 in compliance of order date 20-07-24.

None found to move on behalf of the appellant.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent moves before this Ld. Court.

On call appellant is found absent.

Accordingly, appellant is directed to show cause as to why instant appeal shall not be dismissed for non compliance of court's order.

To **20-11-2024** for filing show cause by the appellant.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah